WPW(WW%M)

Meeting Schedule/ Information

When: Third Tuesday of every month

(No meetings in June or October due to citywide
neighborhood events)

Time: 6:00 PM
Where: Charles J Johnson Building
(8726 SE 15th St, MWC, OK 73110)

Association Contact information
President: Brenda Berger
Email: holowaypark@gmail.com

Facebook Page: Holoway Park Neighborhood Association
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City Contact/ Helpful Numbers + Information

Brooke Deloera | Coordinator
bdeloera@midwestcityok.org | 405-739-1002 | NHS front desk: 405-739-
1005
Delvon Patterson | Code Enforcement Ward 1
dpatterson@midwestcityok.org | 405-739-1014
Jeff Crutcher | Code Enforcement Ward 4
jcrutcher@midwestcityok.org | 405-739-1007

Susan Eads | Ward 1 Councilperson
wardl@midwestcityok.org | 405-739-1204
Marc Thompson | Ward 4 Councilperson
Ward4@midwestcityok.org | 405-739-1204

Sgt. Denitsa Parvanova | Community Action Officer (Police Department)
dparvanova@midwestcityok.org | 405-739-1028

Non-emergency/ Dispatch
405-739-1388

Customer Service/ Garage Sale Permits
405-739-1252/1254/1255/1256

Construction + Engineering (new builds, water heater replacements etc.)
Permits Desk
405-739-1210/1211

Public Works/ Sanitation/ Quarterly Pickup Calendar etc.
405-739-1063/1065/1066

MWC Street Light Hotline (report street light outages)
405-739-1086

Stormwater/ Household Hazardous Waste | 8726 SE 15t St
405-739-1049 | Metal, tires, household hazardous waste, E-waste

Compost Facility | 7420 N.E. 36, 73110
(open Tuesday, Thursday, Saturday) 8a-3p- take driver license and proof of
MWC residency | no appointment required | green waste only
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